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Ewe Lambs
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Thursday 18th September 2025

2,470 Mules/Mashams

Show-9am Sale-11am

Friday 19th September 2025

6,320 Any Other Breeds
Show-9am Sale-10.30am
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SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER - 01629 81277
MARKET HOLDING NUMBER - 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am

Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to

a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

All farmers and buyers need a free parking permit for market days.
(available from the Market Office)
Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS - Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe
in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE - As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to the
Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an acceptable Banker’s reference. Under new regulations introduced by the
Bankers such references are now obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable Banker’s Reference is
produced PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE. The Auctioneers reserve the right to withhold
purchases until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS - All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please contact
the store sheep section at Bakewell.

PURCHASERS PLEASE NOTE - Unless Lambs are:

1. NotHomebred

2. Gimmer Lambs

We will provide you with only the UK flock number for lambs identified with a single Slaughter EID unless a full read is
specifically requested at the fall of the hammer.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the market
office.

PLEASE NOTE - All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating any
withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

VO’ - Vaccinated against Orf ‘W - Wormed

D’ - Dipped ‘Cov’ - Covexin
‘OvP’ - Ovivac P ‘Sh’ - Showered
‘Dect’ - Dectomax ‘Dys’ - Dysect
‘Hept.P" - Heptavac P ‘FIN - Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on Bagshaws
declaration)

Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES - Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.

Purchasers — Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process of the
sale.

Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved.

Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage

Marketing Advice
Ivor Lowe — 07977 449126
Alastair Sneddon — 07973 982441

Peter Oven - 07973 982443
Bakewell Office - 01629 812777



EWE LAMB SHOW AND SALE

THURSDAY 18™ SEPTEMBER 2025
Show for the best pen of 10 Mules

Show for the best pen of 10 Mashams
To Be Judged At 9am

FRIDAY 19™ SEPTEMBER 2025
Show for the best pen of 10 Texels
Show for the best pen of 10 Suffolks

To Be Judged at 9am

Please ensure all sheep to be entered into the
show
Are in the allocated pens by 8.45am




Pen No.
201-202
203-210
211-222

223-232
233-270
271-273
274-280
281-286
287-294
295-297
298-312
313-316
317-318
319-332
333-335

336-346

THURSDAY 18™ SEPTEMBER 2025 at 11AM
MULES & MASHAMS

To Unload On The Cattle Docks

A Linell, Barlow

MRP Critchlow, Hartington
GA & SM Wainwright & Sons,
Bamford, F/A

RF & JP Critchlow, Hartington
G Ford, Tunstead Milton, F/A
JH & J Bland, Crowden

R & L White, Turnditch

RD & L Worthington, Edale
Dale Hallam, Tintwhistle

H Wild, Chinley

AJ & GH Bland, Mottram, F/A
DE & GM Storer, Wincle

R Edgecox, Minninglow, F/A
Mycock & Bright, Buxton, F/A
H Hodgkinson & Son, Earl
Sterndale

S Fairfax, Gt Longstone

20 Mule, W, Hept P

100 Mule, VO, Hept P x 2, D

180 NC Mules

45 Scotch Mules, W, D, Clik

120 Mule, VO, Hept P x 2, D

500 Mule, W, VO, Hept P x 2, D

40 Mule, W, VO, D, Bravoxin

100 Mule, W, VO, D, Hept P x 2

100 Mule, Hept P x 2, D

110 Mule, W, VO, Bravoxinm Multivit, Dectomax
50 NC Mule, W, Mineral Drench, Crovect
275 Mule, W, VO, Hept P x 2, D

50 Masham, W, Hept P

20 Derbyshire Mule, W, Clik

350 Mule, W, Hept P x 2, D

40 Mule, W, Hept P x 2, D, Mineral Drench

170 NC Mule, W, Covexin x 2, D, Mineral Drench

The Draw for the catalogue was done at 10am on Tuesday 9*"
September.



Pen No.

2-9
10-34

35-41

42-43
44-45
45-57
58-67

68-72

73-77
78-88

89-96

97-98
99-101
102-108

109-110
111-124
125-127

128-131
132-134
135-137

138-147
148-150

151-157

158-159
160-161

FRIDAY 19™ SEPTEMBER 2025 at 10:30AM
SUFFOLKS, TEXELS AND ANY OTHER BREED

Show for the best pen of 10 Texels
Show for the best pen of 10 Suffolks

To Unload On The Cattle Docks

GW Hallam, Warslow
A & B Simpson, Bradwell, F/A
B & M Frost, Youlgreave

A & GM Cooper, Elton

MR Walker, Alport, F/A

RF & JP Critchlow, Hartington

J Kirkham, Hartington, F/A
Mosley & Kirkwood, Darley
Dale

RTF & P Marshall & Son,
Tansley, F/A

S Galtrey, Wirksworth

DN & JE Renwick, Middleton
by Youlgreave

M Sweetmore, Hollinsclough,

F/A

R Brindley, Newhaven

| Currington, Biggin

H Pearson, Peak Forest, F/A

MR Astill, Wensley

S Frith, Thorpe, F/A

H Hodgkinson & Son, Earl
Sterndale

P Rowbotham, Beeley

DA Stubbs, Bramshall, F/A
R Brough & Sons, Monyash,
F/A

EG Wayne, Bonsall

ANA Brough T/A DW & ANA
Brough, Grindon

G Critchlow, Ashbourne

PG Kirkham, Hognaston
MRP Critchlow, Hartington

20 Tex

150 Tex & Suff, W, Covexin x 2, Clik, Min Bolus
400 Suff x NC Mule

100 Suff x Chev Mule

W, Clik Extra

100 Suff

15 Milennium Blues

W, D, Copper, BT Vac 30™ August

25 Suff x Mule, Clik, BT Vac 27% July

30 Tex, VO, Hept P x 2,D

220 Tex x Mule, W, Multivit

190 Suff

10 Tex, W, Clik, Min Bolus, BT Vac 1* Sept
115 Tex x Mule, W, Clik

80 Tex, W, Mineral Drench
200 Suff x Mule, W, Clik Extra

140 Tex x NC Mule, VO, D, Clik, Min Drench

40 Tex, W, Clik

40 Tex, W, Hept P x 2,D

115 Suff, W, Hept P, Crovect, Bolus,
BT Vac 29" Aug

26 Suff x Mule, W, Hept P x 2, Clik

300 Tex, W, VO, HeptPx 2,D

30 Tex x Mule

10 BFL x Tex, W, Hept P x 2, D, Mineral
80 Tex, W, Clik

45 Suff, VO, Hept P x 2, Clik, Mineral Bolused
40 Tex, W, Hept P

180 Tex x Mule, W, Ovivac x 2, D
50 Tex, W, Clik, BT Vac 19" Aug

120 Suff x NC Mule & Tex x NC Mule
W, D, Multivit Bolus

40 Tex, W, Ecto Fly

30 Tex, VO, HeptP x 2,D



162-171
172-183
184

185-187
188-195

196-197
201

202

202A

204-221

222
223-225
226-230

231
232-244

245
246-247
248-252
253
254-261

262-268
269-301

302-306

307-308
309-322

323-326

327-328
329
330
331

Wager & Son, Hartington, F/A
D & L Wain, llam

G Fardoe, Heage

S & D Fearn, Wardlow, F/A

M Wain, Brassington

LR & MJ Lowe, Hulme End, F/A
PD & AP Stone, Middleton by
Youlgreave

Miss CA Potter & DG Mycock,
Bonsall

CG Barks, Kniveton

Calf / Sheep Pens

MJ Burnett & Son, Rowsley,
F/A

J Scott, Hayfield
FJ Bagnall, Longnor
P & E Watson, Ashover

RD & L Worthington, Edale
RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton,
F/A

Miss RB Hadfield, Castleton,
F/A

S & S Percival & Sons, Belper

A Cooper, Elton
PJ Yates Ltd, Kedleston, F/A
WS Hudson & Son, llam, F/A

R Frith, Thorpe

Scriveton Manor Farm
Holdings, Youlgreave

DFE Holland, Glutton Grange,
F/A

JA Edge, Ballidon

RS & EJ Longden & Sons,
Chinley, F/A

R & W Greenwood, Barton
Under Needwood

L Powdrill, Heage

NA Birch, Monyash, F/A

L Higton, Wetton

M & R Swindell, Lea Bridge

200 Suff x NC Mule, W, Dysect, BT Vac 29" Aug
230 Tex x Mule, W, Clik

10 Lleyn, W, Clik

60 Tex, W, Hept P, D

80 Suff

80 Tex, W, Covexin 10x 2,D

40 Tex, W, Hept P x 2, Clik

15Tex, W, D

4 Dutch Spotted, W, Hept P, Clik, Mineral Drench

6 Suff x Mule, W, Clik

260 Suff x NC Mule

20 Tex x NC Mule

20 Suff x Chev, W, Hept P x 2, D, BT Vac 2™ Sept
3 Beltex x Tex, W, Crovect

50 Tex, W, D, Min Drench

50 Suff

30 Tex, W, Hept P

20 Suff, W, Hept P x 2, D

230 Tex, W

20 Tex, W

27 Tex, W, Hept P x 2, Footvax, D, Min Drench, BT
Vac 27" Aug

90 Suff, W, D, Coppered, BT Vac 30" Aug

5 Pure Tex, W, Fly Sprayed

70 Tex x Mule

60 Suff x Mule, W, VO

140 Tex x Mule, W, VO, BT Vac 30" Aug

800 Suff x NC Mule, May Born, W, Crovect

120 Tex x Mule, W, Clik

30 Tex, W, Clik

200 Suff x Mule

200 Tex x Mule, Bravoxin
100 Tex, W, Clik

50 Tex, Fluke Wormed, Hept P x 2, Clik Extra
11 Pure Jacob, W, Hept P

20 Tex, W, VO, Clik

6 Tex

6 Tex x, W, Fluked



332 RR Mason & Son, Hulland 12 Suff x Char, Zolvix
Ward, F/A
333-334 P Heath, Bradnop 20 Suff
10 Tex, W, VO, Hept P

The draw for the catalogue was done by ballot on
Tuesday 9*" September at 10am.

The first and last 3 vendors will be placed in the middle of
the sale in 2026 in the interest of fairness

FORTHCOMING SALES
STORE LAMBS - Friday 26™ September

THEAVES & EWES -Friday 3" October

RAM FAIR SHOW & SALE - Saturday 4*" October
Show & Sale, MV Section

STORE LAMBS - Friday 10" October
HPLS HILL RAM & BREEDING SHEEP

Saturday 18" October
Show for Hill Rams

Bidding Number




