

Ewe Lambs

Show and Sale

Thursday 18th September 2025

2,470 Mules/Mashams Show-9am Sale-11am



Friday 19th September 2025

6,320 Any Other Breeds Show-9am Sale-10.30am

Bakewell Market 01629 812777 www.bagshaws.com



SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER – 01629 81277 **MARKET HOLDING NUMBER –** 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

All farmers and buyers need a **free parking permit** for market days.

(available from the Market Office)

Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS – Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE – As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to the Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an **acceptable Banker's reference.** Under new regulations introduced by the Bankers such references are now obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable Banker's Reference is produced **PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE.** The Auctioneers reserve the right to withhold purchases until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS – All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please contact the store sheep section at Bakewell.

PURCHASERS PLEASE NOTE – Unless Lambs are:

- 1. Not Homebred
- 2. Gimmer Lambs

We will provide you with only the UK flock number for lambs identified with a single Slaughter EID unless a full read is specifically requested at the fall of the hammer.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the market office.

PLEASE NOTE – All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating any withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

'VO'	-	Vaccinated against Orf	'W'	-	Wormed
'D'	-	Dipped	'Cov'	-	Covexin
ΌνΡ'	-	Ovivac P	'Sh'	-	Showered
'Dect'	-	Dectomax	'Dys'	-	Dysect
'Hept. P'	-	Heptavac P	'F/A'	-	Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on Bagshaws declaration)

Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES – Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.

Purchasers – Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process of the sale.

Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved.

Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage

Marketing Advice

Ivor Lowe – 07977 449126 Alastair Sneddon – 07973 982441 Peter Oven – 07973 982443 Bakewell Office – 01629 812777

EWE LAMB SHOW AND SALE

THURSDAY 18TH SEPTEMBER 2025 Show for the best pen of 10 Mules Show for the best pen of 10 Mashams To Be Judged At 9am

FRIDAY 19TH SEPTEMBER 2025
Show for the best pen of 10 Texels
Show for the best pen of 10 Suffolks
To Be Judged at 9am

Please ensure all sheep to be entered into the show

Are in the allocated pens by 8.45am

THURSDAY 18TH SEPTEMBER 2025 at 11AM MULES & MASHAMS

To Unload On The Cattle Docks

Pen No.		
201-202	A Linell, Barlow	20 Mule, W, Hept P
203-210	MRP Critchlow, Hartington	100 Mule, VO, Hept P x 2, D
211-222	GA & SM Wainwright & Sons,	180 NC Mules
	Bamford, F/A	45 Scotch Mules, W, D, Clik
223-232	RF & JP Critchlow, Hartington	120 Mule, VO, Hept P x 2, D
233-270	G Ford, Tunstead Milton, F/A	500 Mule, W, VO, Hept P x 2, D
271-273	JH & J Bland, Crowden	40 Mule, W, VO, D, Bravoxin
274-280	R & L White, Turnditch	100 Mule, W, VO, D, Hept P x 2
281-286	RD & L Worthington, Edale	100 Mule, Hept P x 2, D
287-294	Dale Hallam, Tintwhistle	110 Mule, W, VO, Bravoxinm Multivit, Dectomax
295-297	H Wild, Chinley	50 NC Mule, W, Mineral Drench, Crovect
298-312	AJ & GH Bland, Mottram, F/A	275 Mule, W, VO, Hept P x 2, D
313-316	DE & GM Storer, Wincle	50 Masham, W, Hept P
317-318	R Edgecox, Minninglow, F/A	20 Derbyshire Mule, W, Clik
319-332	Mycock & Bright, Buxton, F/A	350 Mule, W, Hept P x 2, D
333-335	H Hodgkinson & Son, Earl	40 Mule, W, Hept P x 2, D, Mineral Drench
	Sterndale	
336-346	S Fairfax, Gt Longstone	170 NC Mule, W, Covexin x 2, D, Mineral Drench

The Draw for the catalogue was done at 10am on Tuesday 9th September.

FRIDAY 19TH SEPTEMBER 2025 at 10:30AM SUFFOLKS, TEXELS AND ANY OTHER BREED

Show for the best pen of 10 Texels Show for the best pen of 10 Suffolks

To Unload On The Cattle Docks

Pen No.		
1	GW Hallam, Warslow	20 Tex
2-9	A & B Simpson, Bradwell, F/A	150 Tex & Suff, W, Covexin x 2, Clik, Min Bolus
10-34	B & M Frost, Youlgreave	400 Suff x NC Mule
		100 Suff x Chev Mule
		W, Clik Extra
35-41	A & GM Cooper, Elton	100 Suff
		15 Milennium Blues
		W, D, Copper, BT Vac 30 th August
42-43	MR Walker, Alport, F/A	25 Suff x Mule, Clik, BT Vac 27 th July
44-45	RF & JP Critchlow, Hartington	30 Tex, VO, Hept P x 2, D
45-57	J Kirkham, Hartington, F/A	220 Tex x Mule, W, Multivit
58-67	Mosley & Kirkwood, Darley	190 Suff
	Dale	10 Tex, W, Clik, Min Bolus, BT Vac 1st Sept
68-72	RTF & P Marshall & Son,	115 Tex x Mule, W, Clik
	Tansley, F/A	
73-77	S Galtrey, Wirksworth	80 Tex, W, Mineral Drench
78-88	DN & JE Renwick, Middleton	200 Suff x Mule, W, Clik Extra
	by Youlgreave	
89-96	M Sweetmore, Hollinsclough,	140 Tex x NC Mule, VO, D, Clik, Min Drench
	F/A	
97-98	R Brindley, Newhaven	40 Tex, W, Clik
99-101	l Currington, Biggin	40 Tex, W, Hept P x 2, D
102-108	H Pearson, Peak Forest, F/A	115 Suff, W, Hept P, Crovect, Bolus,
100 110	AAD A JULIAA J	BT Vac 29 th Aug
109-110	MR Astill, Wensley	26 Suff x Mule, W, Hept P x 2, Clik
111-124	S Frith, Thorpe, F/A	300 Tex, W, VO, Hept P x 2, D
125-127	H Hodgkinson & Son, Earl	30 Tex x Mule
120 121	Sterndale	10 BFL x Tex, W, Hept P x 2, D, Mineral
128-131	P Rowbotham, Beeley	80 Tex, W, Clik
132-134	DA Stubbs, Bramshall, F/A	45 Suff, VO, Hept P x 2, Clik, Mineral Bolused
135-137	R Brough & Sons, Monyash,	40 Tex, W, Hept P
138-147	F/A EG Wayne, Bonsall	180 Tex x Mule, W, Ovivac x 2, D
148-150	ANA Brough T/A DW & ANA	50 Tex, W, Clik, BT Vac 19 th Aug
140-130	Brough, Grindon	30 Tex, W, Clik, BT Vac 19" Aug
151-157	G Critchlow, Ashbourne	120 Suff x NC Mule & Tex x NC Mule
151-15/	G Critchiow, Ashbourne	W, D, Multivit Bolus
158-159	PG Kirkham, Hognaston	40 Tex, W, Ecto Fly
160-161	MRP Critchlow, Hartington	30 Tex, VO, Hept P x 2, D
100-101	with Critchiow, Hartington	30 ΓCA, VO, ΠΕΡΕΓ Α 2, D

162-171 172-183 184 185-187 188-195 196-197 201	Wager & Son, Hartington, F/A D & L Wain, Ilam G Fardoe, Heage S & D Fearn, Wardlow, F/A M Wain, Brassington LR & MJ Lowe, Hulme End, F/A PD & AP Stone, Middleton by Youlgreave Miss CA Potter & DG Mycock, Bonsall	200 Suff x NC Mule, W, Dysect, BT Vac 29 th Aug 230 Tex x Mule, W, Clik 10 Lleyn, W, Clik 60 Tex, W, Hept P, D 80 Suff 80 Tex, W, Covexin 10 x 2, D 40 Tex, W, Hept P x 2, Clik 15 Tex, W, D 4 Dutch Spotted, W, Hept P, Clik, Mineral Drench	
202A	CG Barks, Kniveton	6 Suff x Mule, W, Clik	
Calf / Sheep Pens			
204-221	MJ Burnett & Son, Rowsley, F/A	260 Suff x NC Mule 20 Tex x NC Mule 20 Suff x Chev, W, Hept P x 2, D, BT Vac 2 nd Sept	
222	J Scott, Hayfield	3 Beltex x Tex, W, Crovect	
223-225	FJ Bagnall, Longnor	50 Tex, W, D, Min Drench	
226-230	P & E Watson, Ashover	50 Suff 30 Tex, W, Hept P	
231	RD & L Worthington, Edale	20 Suff, W, Hept P x 2, D	
232-244	RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton, F/A	230 Tex, W	
245	Miss RB Hadfield, Castleton, F/A	20 Tex, W	
246-247	S & S Percival & Sons, Belper	27 Tex, W, Hept P x 2, Footvax, D, Min Drench, BT Vac 27 th Aug	
248-252	A Cooper, Elton	90 Suff, W, D, Coppered, BT Vac 30 th Aug	
253	PJ Yates Ltd, Kedleston, F/A	5 Pure Tex, W, Fly Sprayed	
254-261	WS Hudson & Son, Ilam, F/A	70 Tex x Mule 60 Suff x Mule, W, VO	
262-268	R Frith, Thorpe	140 Tex x Mule, W, VO, BT Vac 30 th Aug	
269-301	Scriveton Manor Farm Holdings, Youlgreave	800 Suff x NC Mule, May Born, W, Crovect	
302-306	DFE Holland, Glutton Grange, F/A	120 Tex x Mule, W, Clik	
307-308	JA Edge, Ballidon	30 Tex, W, Clik	
309-322	RS & EJ Longden & Sons,	200 Suff x Mule	
	Chinley, F/A	200 Tex x Mule, Bravoxin	
323-326	R & W Greenwood, Barton Under Needwood	100 Tex, W, Clik	
327-328	L Powdrill, Heage	50 Tex, Fluke Wormed, Hept P x 2, Clik Extra	
329	NA Birch, Monyash, F/A	11 Pure Jacob, W, Hept P	
330	L Higton, Wetton	20 Tex, W, VO, Clik	
331	M & R Swindell, Lea Bridge	6 Tex	
		6 Tex x, W, Fluked	

332 RR Mason & Son, Hulland

Ward, F/A

333-334 P Heath, Bradnop

12 Suff x Char, Zolvix

20 Suff

10 Tex, W, VO, Hept P

The draw for the catalogue was done by ballot on Tuesday 9th September at 10am.

The first and last 3 vendors will be placed in the middle of the sale in 2026 in the interest of fairness

FORTHCOMING SALES

STORE LAMBS – Friday 26th September

THEAVES & EWES – Friday 3rd October

RAM FAIR SHOW & SALE – Saturday 4th October Show & Sale, MV Section

STORE LAMBS - Friday 10th October

HPLS HILL RAM & BREEDING SHEEP Saturday 18th October Show for Hill Rams

Bidding Number

_		